BASF — MTA #675-A-15 Last Saved: October 28, 2014

AMENDMENT NO. 1
MATERIALS TRANSFER AGREEMENT
| BETWEEN

BASF
AND

THE NATIONAL CENTER FOR COMPUTATIONAL TOXICOLOGY (NCCT)
UNITED STATES ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

This "Amendment No. 1" is entered into by and between BASF, a German Corporation
which has its principal place of business at Carl-Bosch-Str. 38, 67056 Ludwigshafen, Germany
("Recipient"), and EPA’s National Center for Computational Toxicology ("Provider") of the U.S.
Environmental Protection Agency ("EPA") under the authority of Title 15, United States Code '
3710a, et seq. (commonly known as the Federal Technology Transfer Act of 1986).

WITNESSETH:

A, WHEREAS, the Recipient and the Provider executed a Materials Transfer
Agreement, effective September 30, 2011 ("Agreement");

B. WHEREAS, the Recipient and the Provider want to amend and supplement the
Agreement;

C. WHEREAS, the Recipient and the Provider want to extend the period of
performance to allow adequate time for completion of the report as outlined in the Agreement
and obtain more information on the effects reported by EPA;

D. WHEREAS, the Provider wants to change its authorized representative;

E. WHEREAS, the Provider views its continued cooperation with the Recipient to
be in furtherance of the public interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties amend and supplement the Agreement as follos:



This Amendment No. 1 will allow the Recipient to complete its report on results
of its chemical testing as outlined in the Agreement.

Paragraph 13, Duration, is amended to read: This Amendment No. 1 shall extend
the term of this Agreement an additional 12 months from the original termination
date of September 30, 2014 to a new termination date of September 29, 2015.

Provider’s authorized representative in Paragraph 14 is amended to read, “Russell
Thomas, Director, NCCT/ORD/EPA;”

All other provisions of the Agreement shall remain in force and effect.





